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Let’s party.

Have you got a birthday or engagement party coming up?
Gotta plan an office sundowner or work event? Let us take all
the hard work out of it and host you. We can tailor catering and
beverage options to suit you and allocate different parts of the
venue so that everyone can enjoy themselves.

Scan the QR code to find our latest function pack with all the
info you need to know.

Our friends.

We love working with local and independent businesses just like us.
Beer Nail | Hawkers | Beerfarm | Carmel Cider

Wine Joval | David Mullen | Legit Wines
ﬁ Olives/Qil Great Southern Groves

Artisan Cheeses

Meat Prima Vera

La Delizia Lattiticini
Smallgoods The Grocer | Simon Johnson
Bread Little Home Bakery

Connect with us.
refugesmallbar

@ Refuge Small Bar
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refugesmallbar.com.au

? RefugePatrons Pass: 12TAPBEERS

D (08) 9382 3730
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Eats.

Get on board.

Little Board $29 | Big Board $49 (gfo, vo)

Cured meats & cheeses, wattleseed lavosh, WA olives, pickles

°
& preserves. Take your pick or let the chef look after you.
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Peckish. =]

House Focaccia (vg) $7

Daily focaccia, house toasted garlic GSG EVOO + house marinated local olives $6

Pan-fried Brussel Sprouts (gf) $17
Brussel sprouts, chili and garlic butter, fermented hot honey, shaved brasil nuts

Popcorn Chicken $16.5
Buttermilk fried, house brined free range chicken, aioli, lemon

HandcutFries (v, gf) $12
Rustic fries, smoked paprika salt, choose chipotle aioli/ketchup/aioli

Fancy Fries (gf) $16

Rustic fries, grated D.O.P Grana Padano Parmesan, truffle oil, choose chipotle aioli/ketchup/aioli

Hungry.

Housemade Pasta $30
Slow braised lamb shoulder, handmade pappardelle, chipotle labneh

Steak Sandwich (gfo) $26
Char-grilled local beef, focaccia, onion jam, leaves, mozzarella, tomato, side fries, dipping sauce
Housemade Ricotta Gnocchi $27
Fresh ricotta gnocchi, slow roasted tomato pesto cream, braised fennel, focaccia crumb, basil oil

Beef Porter Pie $28
Slow braised beef, creamy mash, onion gravy, green peas

Beef Short Rib $33
Overnight smoked beef short rib, ham hock collard greens, cheesy grits

Refuge Burger (gfo) $25
Local organic beef, burger sauce, lettuce, cheese, tomato, onion, pickle, vegan bun, side fries,and sauce
Buttermilk chicken burger $25
Fried chicken, pickles, cheese, shredded lettuce, chipotle aioli, vegan bun, side fries and sauce

Falafel Burger (gfo) $25

Housemade falafel, aioli, lettuce, tomato, onion, pickle, cheese, vegan bun, side fries & sauce

Let me add: Bacon $5 | Little Home GF Bun $2 | Extra Sauce $2 | Focaccia $5
Care and a]lergies V=Vegan | VG = Vegetarian | DF = Dairy Free | GF = Gluten Friendly

GFO = Gluten Friendly Option | VO = Vegetarian Option
% Important notice:

Please note there is now a surcharge of 1.05% on visa/mastercard and 2.5% on AMEX transactions.



REFUGH

Beer.

Core Taps

Nail MVP Midstrength Pale Ale
Carmel Cider

Hawkers Pale Ale

Hawkers Hazy Pale Ale
Refuge Lager

Nail Quokka Export Draught

++ Six rotating seasonal taps and tins/bottles in the fridge

Wine.

Sparkling

Bandini Prosecco DOC NV
Tropo Pink Pet Nat 21

San Martino Prosecco DOCG NV
Taittinger Champagne NV

White

Motley Cru Pinot Grigio 23

Pa Road Sauvignon Blanc 23
Apricus Hill Chardonnay 23
Pieropan Soave 17

Yarra Yering Dry White No.1 14

Rose & Skin Contact
Rameau d’Or Petit Amour 22
Unico Zelo Esoterico Orange 22
AIX Rose 20

Red

Mr Mick Tempranillo 22

Andeluna 1300 Malbec 21

Lark Hill Pinot Noir 21

Trevelen Farm Cabernet Sauvignon 18
Scagliola Mati Barbera d"Asti 21

Istine Chianti Classico 20

Bowen Estate Cabernet Sauvignon 20

e
L 4

SMALL BAR

ABV M/S/P/J
35% 7/10/12/23
5.0% 7/10/125/24
48% 8/11 /13/25
4.6% 9/12/14127
42% 7/10/125/24
41% 7/10/125/24

Region
Veneto, Italy
Riverland, SA
Veneto, Italy
Reims, France

King Valley, VIC
Marlborough, NZ
Denmark, WA
Veneto, Italy
Yarra Valley, VIC

Cotes de Provence, FR
Riverland/Clare Valley, SA
Provence, France

Clare Valley, SA
Mendoza, ARG
Bungendore, NSW
Mt Barker, WA
Piemonte, Italy
Tuscany, Italy
Coonawarra, SA
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12/52
13.5/60
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11/47
12/52
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85
95

12.5/57
14/62
65

11/47
14/60
15/67
14.5/62
70

75

85
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Cocktails.

House.

Strawberry Fields
Shrub up and take my money

South Beach Aperitivo | Vodka | Strawberry Shrub | Cassis | Pineapple

Mango Unchained
Hey, little troublemaker
Refuge mango sorbet | White chocolate | House vanilla vodka

CottageCore
Its an aesthetic
Scotch | Elderflower | Lemon | Forest berries

Limoncello Basil Smash
Back on the Amalfi Coast
Swan Valley Limoncello | Gin | Citron Oleo | Lemon | Basil

Lo-Fi Fizz - Mocktail
Lo-fi beats to drive home to
Strawberry | Elderflower | Lime | Fizz

Strawberry Spritz (Jug - 4 Serves)
Spring sunshine and good vibes, split with your friends
Strawberry | Aperol | Antica | Lemon | Soda

Classics.

Espresso Martini
Vodka | Espresso | Coffee liqueur

Negroni
Gin | Campari | Antica vermouth | Orange

Old Fashioned
Whiskey | Bitters | Sugar | Peel

Aperol Spritz
Aperol | Prosecco | Fizz | Orange

Tommys Margarita
Blanco Tequila | Lime | Agave
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$20
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$20
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$13

$49

$19

$20

$20

$17

$19



