



Let's party.

Have you got a birthday or engagement party coming up? Gotta plan an office sundowner or work event? Let us take all the hard work out of it and host you. We can tailor catering and beverage options to suit you and allocate different parts of the venue so that everyone can enjoy themselves.



Scan the QR code to find our latest function pack with all the info you need to know.

Our friends.

We love working with local and independent businesses just like us.



Beer Nail | Hawkers | Beerfarm | Carmel Cider Wine Joval | David Mullen | Legit Wines

Olives/Oil Great Southern Groves
Artisan Cheeses La Delizia Lattiticini

Meat Prima Vera

Smallgoods The Grocer I Simon Johnson

Bread Little Home Bakery

Connect with us.

o refugesmallbar

Refuge Small Bar

refugesmallbar.com.au

RefugePatrons Pass: 12TAPBEERS

(08) 9382 3730



Eats.

Specials.

Get on board.

Little Board \$29 | Big Board \$49 (gfo, vo)

Cured meats & cheeses, wattleseed lavosh, WA olives, pickles & preserves. Take your pick or let the chef look after you.

Peckish.



Let me add: Care and allergies Bacon \$5 | Little Home GF Bun \$2 | Extra Sauce \$2 | Focaccia \$5 |
V= Vegan | VG = Vegetarian | DF = Dairy Free | GF = Gluten Friendly
GFO = Gluten Friendly Option | VO = Vegetarian Option



Important notice:

Please note there is now a surcharge of 1.05% on visa/mastercard and 2.5% on AMEX transactions.







South Beach Aperitivo I Vodka I Strawberry Shrub I Cassis I Pineapple

\$20

Beer.



Core Taps	ABV	M/S/P/J
Nail MVP Midstrength Pale Ale	3.5%	7 / 10 / 12 / 23
Carmel Cider	5.0%	7 / 10 / 12.5 / 24
Hawkers Pale Ale	4.8%	8 / 11 / 13 / 25
Hawkers Hazy Pale Ale	4.6%	9 / 12 / 14 / 27
Refuge Lager	4.2%	7 / 10 / 12.5 / 24
Nail Quokka Export Draught	4.1%	7 / 10 / 12.5 / 24

++ Six rotating seasonal taps and tins/bottles in the fridge

Wine.



Sparkling	Region	/
Bandini Prosecco DOC NV	Veneto, Italy	12/52
Tropo Pink Pet Nat 21	Riverland, SA	13.5/60
San Martino Prosecco DOCG NV	Veneto, Italy	65
Taittinger Champagne NV	Reims, France	120

White

Motley Cru Pinot Grigio 23	King Valley, VIC	11/47
Pa Road Sauvignon Blanc 23	Marlborough, NZ	12/52
Apricus Hill Chardonnay 23	Denmark, WA	14/62
Pieropan Soave 17	Veneto, Italy	85
Yarra Yering Dry White No.1 14	Yarra Valley, VIC	95

Rose & Skin Contact

Rameau d'Or Petit Amour 22	Cotes de Provence, FR	12.5/57
Unico Zelo Esoterico Orange 22	Riverland/Clare Valley, SA	14/62
AIX Rose 20	Provence, France	65

Red		
Mr Mick Tempranillo 22	Clare Valley, SA	11/47
Andeluna 1300 Malbec 21	Mendoza, ARG	14/60
Lark Hill Pinot Noir 21	Bungendore, NSW	15/67
Trevelen Farm Cabernet Sauvignon 18	Mt Barker, WA	14.5/62
Scagliola Mati Barbera d"Asti 21	Piemonte, Italy	70
Istine Chianti Classico 20	Tuscany, Italy	75
Bowen Estate Cabernet Sauvignon 20	Coonawarra, SA	85



Cocktails.

Strawberry FieldsShrub up and take my money

House.

•	• •	
Mango Unchained Hey, little troublemaker Refuge mango sorbet White chocolate House vanilla vodka	7	\$22
CottageCore Its an aesthetic Scotch Elderflower Lemon Forest berries		\$20
Limoncello Basil Smash Back on the Amalfi Coast Swan Valley Limoncello I Gin I Citron Oleo I Lemon I Basil		\$19
Lo-Fi Fizz – Mocktail Lo-fi beats to drive home to Strawberry Elderflower Lime Fizz	Ø	\$13
Strawberry Spritz (Jug - 4 Serves) Spring sunshine and good vibes, split with your friends Strawberry I Aperol I Antica I Lemon I Soda	==	\$49
Classics.		
Espresso Martini Vodka I Espresso I Coffee liqueur	Ţ	\$19
Negroni Gin Campari Antica vermouth Orange	=	\$20
Old Fashioned Whiskey I Bitters I Sugar I Peel	<u> </u>	\$20
Aperol Spritz Aperol Prosecco Fizz Orange	7	\$17
Tommys Margarita Blanco Tequila I Lime I Agave		\$19